

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.9152 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	9.4.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.9152 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Mr Bachina Hanumantha Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the Central Government takes notice for Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 5 by RPAD and file proof of service. Post on 23.04.2026 in Daily List-II. _____ DEV, J <u>I.A.No.02 of 2026</u> Heard both sides. Perused the material available on record. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be an interim direction, as prayed for. _____ DEV, J TM	

--	--	--	--